CAT.EUS20-184 -UKA
ISO Standard [ISO 21287]
Compact Cylinder
Series C55Series C55
1
How to Order
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
Series C55
ISO Standard [ISO 21287]
Compact Cylinder
C55
CD55With auto switch
B
B
20
20
10
10
Built in magnet
Bore size
20
25
32
40
50
63
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
Number of auto switches
-
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n”  pcs.
Auto switch
- Without auto switch (Built-in magnet cylinder)
Mounting style
B
L
F
G
C
Through-hole/Both ends
tapped common (Standard)
Foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
M9B
Cylinder stroke (mm)
S
Refer to the next page for standard
and intermediate strokes.
∗ For the applicable auto switch model, refer to the table below.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
Rod end thread
Rod end female thread
Rod end male thread
-
M
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9N
 3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NZ
∗ � solid state auto switch is available after receiving an order.
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 12 to 17 for further information on auto switches.
Type
DC AC
IC
circuit